
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Aurora College - Careerfest $3,000 $4,500
Christian Mission Fellowship International New River Southland Trust $3,500 $5,000
Golf Southland Inc $18,750 $30,000
He Tauaa Junior Rugby League Club Invercargill Inc $5,000 $17,730
Hiringa Oranga o Awarua Ltd T/A Awarua Whanau Services $20,000 $20,000
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $10,000 $10,000
Invercargill Musical Theatre Inc $27,500 $27,500
Learning Differences Aotearoa Trust $7,000 $9,000
Marching Southland Association Inc (umbrella organisation) $5,000 $10,000
Miharo Murihiku Trust $30,650 $60,000
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $5,000 $8,480
Presbyterian Support Southland (umbrella organisation) $18,460 $36,920
Smash Badminton Club $900 $900
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre Inc $22,000 $28,000
Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation $5,000 $6,800
Southland Multicultural Trust $20,000 $50,000
Southland Science and Technology Fair Society Inc $1,500 $2,000
Te Rourou, One Aotearoa Foundation $20,000 $40,000
Touch Southland Inc $40,000 $40,000
Tuturu Charitable Trust $14,500 $14,500
Tuturu Charitable Trust (umbrella organisation) $5,000 $10,000
Whanake House Charitable Trust $10,000 $79,385

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     Cycling Southland Inc - Marshall Erwood - U19 Track World Cycling Championships, Cali Colombia, 23-27.08.2023 $2,500 $6,000

     Cycling Southland Inc - Magnus Jamieson - U19 Track World Cycling Championships, Cali Colombia, 23-27.08.2023 $2,500 $6,000

     G-Force Cycling Performance Hub Inc - Caitlin Kelly - U19 Track World Cycling Championships, Cali Colombia, 23-27.08.2023 $2,500 $3,000

     Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc - Emmerson Dickson - Member KORU Artistic team, Hong Kong, 2-5.08.2023 $1,500 $1,500

     Southland Darts Association Inc - Kayden Milne - 2023 Winmau World Youth Dart Championships, UK, 18-20.08.2023 $2,500 $2,500

TOTAL $304,260

JUNE 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $304,260


